'A

Amencan Medla, Inc.

AMENDMENT TO NAME AND RIGHTS LICENSE AGREEMENT

Reference is made to the Name and Rights License Agreement (the
“Agreement”), entered into as of August 5, 2016, by and between American Media, Inc.
(“AMI™) and Karen McDougall (“McDougal”). Capitilizéd terms not othetwise defined
herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that Parag1 aph 7 of the Agreement shall be
replaced and amended as follows:

7. McDougal agrees that McDougal shall not grant the same or
similar rights to any other party that McDougal has granted to AMI
pursuant to this Agreement with prior written approval of AML. In
addition, McDougal shall not disclose, write about, nor cause to be
disclosed or written about (including any posts on social media such as
Facebook, Twitter, etc.), nor give interviews relating to, McDougal’s
Limited Life Story Rights granted herein at any time without the prior
written consent of AMI, except as required by law. McDougal
acknowledges and agrees that in the event McDougal violates the terms of
this paragraph, AMI will suffer damages and other harm that will be
significant but difficult to measure. Therefore, in addition to its other
remedies in law or equity, AMI shall be entitled to liquidated damages in
the amount of $150,000 for any such breach., Notwithstanding the above,
McDougal may respond to legitimate press inquiries regarding the facts of
her alleged relationship with Donald Trump. In connection therewith,
AMI shall retain the services of Matthew Hiltzik at Hiltzik Strategies for a
-period of one month commencing on December 1, 2016, and Jon
Hammond at Galvanized for a period of five months commencing on
January 1, 2016, to provide PR and reputation management services and to
coordinate any such response(s) in consultation with AMI.

Except as otherwise specifically set forth herein, all of the other terms and conditions of
the Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed,

[Signature page follows.]

AM-CONTROL-9




Please sign below to indicate your acceptance of the foregoing.

KAREN MCDOUGAL

AF\CU\U;\ \&m tth wjg /
Dated: \\=0F - \

AM-CONTROL-10




